

27.02.2024

Pr: Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Id. Counsel for DH.

Issue warrant of attachment of immovable properties of the JD i.e. Shop No.1 bearing plot No.1, measuring area 8.4ft x 18.5 fit = 155.4 fit and shop No.2 bearing shop Pvt. No. 2 measuring 8 ft x 9.5 fit = 76 sq. ft. i.e. total area measuring 24.48 sq. mtrs., on ground floor without roof rights, up to ceiling level only, fitted with iron shutter and elect sub meter, *part of property bearing No. WA-51, out of khasra No. 264, situated in the area of village Shakarpur Khas, abadi of main market, Shakarpur, Illaqa Shahdara, Delhi-92*, on filing of PF.

DH to appear before Ld. ACJ, East Distt. Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on 22.03.2024 for appointment of bailiff and for report before this Court on 05.04.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-27.02.2024