

04.07.2024

Pr: Ms. Prerna Guglani, Id. Counsel for DH with DH.

Sh. Kartik Kumar Aggarwal, Id. Counsel for JD through VC.

Sh. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal and Mr. Trivender Kumar Id. Counsels
for JD, physically present.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for JD that settlement talks are going on
between the parties and requests for a short adjournment.

At request of Id. Counsel for JD, matter is adjourned for further
proceedings on 09.07.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-04.07.2024