

EX. 26/24
Sh Phool Kumar Vs. Sh Rajat Tyagi

01.07.2025

Present: None.

Order dated 19.05.2025 passed by Hon'ble High Court has been received.

As per the report of the Civil Nazir, steps have not been taken for issuance of notice of the application of the Judgment debtor.

In the order dated 19.05.2025 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, the submission of the Judgment debtor that he will make payment of the decretal amount on or before 08.07.2025 has been recorded.

As no one has appeared, matter is adjourned to 25.07.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.07.2025