

EX. 26/24
Sh Phool Kumar Vs. Sh Rajat Tyagi

25.07.2025

Present: Ms. Perna Guglani Ld. Counsel for the Decree Holder.
Mr. Amar Nath Ld. Proxy Ld. Counsel for the judgment debtor.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the Judgment debtor requests for an adjournment on the ground that the Ld. Main Counsel for the Judgment debtor had come to the Court, but had suddenly fallen ill due to which he was rushed to the hospital.

Request for adjournment is opposed. Record is perused.

Application u/o 9 Rule 13 of CPC is pending for decision.

Said application has already been adjourned. As such, present case is also adjourned to 14.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 25.07.2025