

Ex. No.26/24
Phool Kumar Vs. Rajat Tyagi

14.08.2025

Present: Ms. Perna Guglani, Ld. Counsel for the Decree
Holder.

Mr. Rakesh Chander Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the
judgment debtor through VC.

Connected case is an application under Order 9 Rule 13 of
CPC which is also listed today. Said case has already been
adjourned.

As such, present case is also adjourned.

To come up on 22.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 14.08.2025