

Ex. No.26/24
Phool Kumar Vs. Rajat Tyagi

22.08.2025

Present: Decree holder in person.
None for judgment debtor.

Decree holder submits that advocates are on strike today.

In view of this submission, matter is adjourned
to 01.09.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 22.08.2025