

EX. 26/24

SH. PHOOL KUMAR VS. SH. RAJAT TYAGI

23.09.2025

File is taken up on receiving application of the Decree Holder u/o 21 CPC for directions in respect of attached immovable property.

Present: None.

Record is perused.

For better understanding of the description of the suit property, it is imperative to go through the record of the civil suit.

Matter is adjourned.

File of the case bearing CS no. 560/2019 be placed alongwith the file of the present case on the next date of hearing.

To come up on 06.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 23.09.2025

At this stage, Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for decree holder has appeared. He is apprised of the next date of hearing.

To come up on the date already fixed.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 23.09.2025