

1 EX 26/24 Phool Kumar Vs. Rajat Tyagi

12.03.2026

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Ms. Prerna Guglani.
None for the JD.
Mr. G.S. Arora, Ld. Counsel for the applicant Ms.
Ahilya Tyagi.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant filed an application under Order 21 r/w Section 151 CPC for de-sealing of the property along with copy of rectification of gift deed dated 28.07.2017. Ld. Counsel sought a week's time to place on record copy of gift deed.

Let the needful be done with its advance copy to the other side.

Ld. Counsel for the DH filed an application under Order XXI Rule 97, 98, 35 & 36 CPC r/w Section 74 and Section 151 CPC for removal of obstruction, protection of attached property and police aid.

Let the reply to the aforesaid applications be filed. Copies be exchanged.

Put up for reply/arguments on the aforesaid applications on
25.04.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/12.03.2026/j